

PAKISTAN WATER & POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Phone # 0944-220009

E-Mail: dasuhppsite@gmail.com

Office of the Project Director
Dasu Hydropower Project, WAPDA
Project Office Chuchang Colony
Dasu, District Kohistan

No. PD-DHPP/S&R/E-34/SCH/RS03//706-11

Dated: 26 .April.2025

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

DASU-HPP NCB NO:DASU-RS-03, CONSTRUCTION OF RELOCATED SCHOOLS AT KAI GAYAL, TATTA PANI & DOCH BAH

Pursuant to clause 45.2, Bidding Procedures, Section-I, Instructions to Bidders (ITB) of Bidding Documents for contract NCB No. DASU-RS-03: Construction of Relocated Schools at Kai Gayal, Tatta Pani & Doch Bah; the Contract Award Notice is enclosed herewith for your information, please.

Encl: As above

(Amir Shafiq Ur Rehman)
General Manager / PD
Dasu Hydropower Project

Copy to:

- 1. Director General (SS), Dasu HPP, WAPDA Kohistan
- 2. Chief Engineer (Contracts), Dasu HPP, WAPDA Kohistan
- 3. Addl. DG Public Relations WAPDA, Wapda House Lahore (with the request to publish the results on WAPDA Website)
- 4. Project Manager DHC , Dasu HPP, Kohistan
- 5. Master File



CONSTRUCTION OF RELOCATED SCHOOLS AT KAI GAYAL, TATTA PANI & DOCH

Country: ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN

Project Number: 5498-PK, 5497-PK

Bid / Contract Reference No: NCB NO. DASU-RS-03

Scope of Contract:

Construction of Relocated Schools at Kai Gayal, Tatta Pani & Doch

Bah

Duration of Contract:

540 days.

Evaluation Currency:

Pak Rupees.

Employer's Address: Office of the Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project, WAPDA, Project

Office Chuchang Colony, Dasu, District Kohistan

Selection Method:

National Competitive Bidding

Bids Submitted & Read out Price

Sr. No:	Name of Bidder	Read Out Price (Pak Rupees)	CORRECTED BID PRICE (Rs.)
i.	M/s Shams Elahi & Co	215,334,251/-	215,334,251.00
ii.	M/s Al Hassan Developers	197,155,769/-	197,155,769.00
iii.	M/s Mac & Sadaat GB JV	229,671,665/-	229,671,665.00
iv.	M/s Iqbal Shah Halimzai Pvt. Ltd.	220,339,786/-	220,443,986.00
٧.	M/s Nowsherwan Swati Builders	244,030,034/-	199,754,717.00
vi.	M/s Shaheen Construction Company	225,990,652.30/-	225,990,652.30
vii.	M/s Jamayal Builders	209,551,788/-	209,551,788.00

Rejected Bidders and Reasons for Rejection

Sr. No:	Name of Bidder	Reasons for Rejection	
i.	M/s Shams Elahi & Co	Failed to meet evaluation criteria	
ii.	M/s Al Hassan Developers	Failed to meet evaluation criteria	
iii.	M/s Mac & Sadaat GB JV	Failed to meet evaluation criteria	
iy.	M/s Iqbal Shah Halimzai Pvt. Ltd.	Failed to meet evaluation criteria	
٧.	M/s Nowsherwan Swati Builders	Failed to meet evaluation criteria	
Vİ.	M/s Shaheen Construction Company	Responsive (Most Advantageous Bidder)	
vii.	M/s Jamayal Builders	Non- Responsive	

Awarded Bidder

Name:

M/s Shaheen Construction Company

Address:

i.New Market Dir, PO Dir, District Upper Dir, PKP ii.UB-04, Upper Basement Bin Chiragh

Heights, Overseas Sector 1, Bahria Town, Rawalpindi.Contact: 0333-9966555,

Contract Price (in evaluation currency):

PKR. 225,990,652.30/-

Ec

SHAHEEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, DESIGNERS, BUILDERS, DEVELOPERS & CONTRACTORS

GOVT: CONTRACTOR & GENERAL ORDER SUPPLIERS

Rof No.		Date
	Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form	

RFB No.:DASU-RS-03

General Manager/Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project (DHPP), WAPDA Colony Chuchang, Dasu, District Kohistan

In response to your request in the Letter of Acceptance dated <u>20 April, 2025</u> to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

We hereby provide the following beneficial ownership information.

Details of beneficial ownership

Identity of Beneficial Owner	Directly or indirectly holding 25%ormore of the shares (Yes/No)	Directly or indirectly holding 25 % or more of the Voting Rights (Yes/No)	Directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of the directors or an equivalent governing body of the Bidder (Yes/No)
Arshad Shaheen CNIC# 15701-1199021-5	Yes	Yes	Yes

Name of the Bidder: Shaheen Construction Company

Name of the person duly authorized to sign the Bid on behalf of the Bidder:

Arshad Shaheen

Title of the person signing the Bid: CEO/Chairman

Signature of the person named above:

Date signed: 23 day of April, 2025

E-mail: sccdir@hotmail.com

Head Office: New Market Dir P/O & Tehsil Dir District Dir Upper Post Code 18000. Cell: 0333-9133843 - 0300-8155966, 0944-890001, 0333-9966555